	Jeff Silver
Buffalo Radio Broadcasters
WYRK Radio
14 Lafia Square Suite 1200
Buffalo NY  14203
716-852-7444
768-525-5683
jsilver@cbs.com
	Bob Ausfeld
Capital District Radio Association
WPYX Radio
800 New Loudon Road Suite 4200
Latham NY  12110
518-782-1474
518-762-1486
rausfeld@wgna.com
	Eliot Keller
Cedar Rapids Area Radio
KRNA Radio
1110  26 Avenue SE
Cedar Rapids IA  52404
319-351-9300
319-351-4943
eliot@kzia.com

	Jim Beard
Central Arkansas Radio Association
KIPR
700 Wellington Hills Road
Little Rock AR  72211
501-663-0092
501-664-9201
jim.beard@citcomm.com
	Rick Jackson
Charlotte Area Radio Managers
WBTA AM/FM
1 Julian Price Place
Charlotte NC  28208
704-374-3954
704-374-3858
rjackson@jpc.com
	John Ott
Columbia/Jefferson City Radio Association
KARO/KFRU
503 Old 63 Highway North
Columbia MO  65201
573-442-3116
573-449-7770
jott@premiermeansbusiness.com

	Bill Burton
President
Detroit Radio Advertisers Group (DRAG)
3250 W. Big Beaver, #400
Detroit MI  48084
248-614-7244
248-614-5292
billb@radiodetroit.com
	Brad Dubow
El Paso Association of Radio Stations
4150 Pinnacle Suite 120
El Paso TX  79902
915-544-8864
915-532-6342
bdubow@klaq.com
	John Tilson
Eugene Area Radio Stations
KMGE/KKXO
925 Country Club Road #200
Eugene OR  97401
541-484-9400
541-344-9424
john@kmge.com

	Phil Catlett
Grand Rapids Radio Broadcasters Association
WLHT Radio
P.O. Box 96
Grand Rapids MI  49503
616-451-4800
616-451-0113
philc@gogrand.com
	Chuck Fredrick
Greater Cincinnati Radio Broadcasters Association
WEBN
111 Saint Gregory St.
Cincinnati OH  45202
513-621-9326
513-784-1249
chuckfredrick@clearchannel.com
	Don Cooper
Greater New Orleans Broadcasters Association
3351 Severn Avenue, Suite 304
Metairie LA  70002
504-885-9080
504-885-9069
don@doncooper.net

	Steve Wexler
Journal Broadcast Group

Omaha Operations
KEZO-AM/FM
11128 John Gault Blvd.
Omaha NE  68137
402-592-5300
402-592-9434
wexler@journalbroadcastgroup.com
	Jack Lee
Milwaukee Area Radio Stations
Box 971
Milwaukee WI  53072
262-691-3707
262-691-2129
jleemars@msn.com
	Terry Gilligam
Monterey/Salinas Radio Broadcasters
KMBY
60 Garden Ct. Suite 300
Monterey CA  93940
831-658-5200
831-658-5299
terryradio@aol.com


	Deborah Beagan
Director
New York Market Radio Broadcasters
261 Madison Ave., 23rd Floor
New York NY  10016
212-808-4320 x4492
212-986-3242
db@nymrad.org
	Allison Coburn
Northern California Broadcasters Assoc.
50 Francisco Street, Ste 450
San Francisco CA  94133
415-292-5700
415-292-5790
acoburn@ncradio.com
	Terry DeVoto
President
Northern California Broadcasters Association
50 Francisco Street, Ste 450
San Francisco CA  94133
415-292-5700
415-292-5790
Tdevoto@ncradio.com

	Debbie Morel
Orlando Radio Broadcasting Assn.
WMMQ/WHTQ
200 S. Orange Ave. Suite 2240
Orlando FL  32801
407-422-9890
407-422-6538
debbie.morel@cox.com
	Roger Rafson
Pittsburgh Radio & Television Club
P.O. Box 252
Pittsburgh PA  15230
412-421-2600
412-421-6001
rafson@cmsradio.com
	Monica Cory
Portland Area Radio Council
P.O. Box 30897
Portland OR  97230
503-261-1880
503-261-1881
monica@portlandradio.org

	Cathie Valentine-McKinney
Executive Director
Puget Sound Radio Broadcasters Association
377922 244th Avenue S.E.
Enumclaw WA  98022
253-939-6080
253-498-0007
cvmckinney@comcast.net
	Sharon Massey
Marketing Director
San Diego Radio Broadcasters Association
13137 Winstanley Way
San Diego CA  92130
858-350-8854
858-350-8874
sharon@sandiegoradio.com
	Sandy Lipowski
Santa Barbara Radio Broadcasters Association
800 Miramonte Dr., #D
Santa Barbara CA  93109
805-963-1831
805-965-1751
bigfmgm@aol.com

	Tom Skinner
Sonoma County Radio Broadcasters
KZST
P.O. Box 100
Santa Rosa CA  95402
707-528-4434
707-527-8216
tom@kzst.com
	Mary Beth Garber
President
Southern California Broadcasters Association
5670 Wilshire Blvd., #910
Los Angeles CA  90036
323-938-3100
323-938-8600
mbgarber@scba.com
	Brenda Goodrich
Southern Colorado Association of Radio Stations
KKFM/KKMG
6805 Corporate Drive Suite 130
Colorado Springs CO  80919
719-593-2700
719-593-2727
brenda.goodrich@citcomm.com

	Tom Humm
Southern Nevada Radio Assn.
KMZQ Radio
6655 W. Sahara Avenue
Las Vegas NV  89102
702-889-5100
702-257-2934
tjhumm@cbs.com
	Ed Atanger
Ventura County Broadcasters Assn.
KDAR Radio
P.O. Box 100 Santa Rosa
Oxnard CA  95402
805-987-0400
805-656-5330
edwarda@salem.cc
	Jackie Wise
Wichita Broadcasters Assn.
2120 N. Woodlawn #352
Wichita KS  67208
316-685-2121
316-265-1162
jwise@entercom.com


